# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Articles of Correction of E-Z Gard Industries, Inc.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E-Z Gard Industries, Inc.		04/24/2001	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EZ Gard Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	3650 Annapolis Lane, Suite 115	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1874753	SHOCK DOCTOR
Registration Number:	2001303	EZ GARD
Registration Number:	2828489	DIRECT POWER CONTOUR
Registration Number:	2828490	SHOCKDOME
Registration Number:	2828491	AIR/FX
Registration Number:	2961092	CORE°
Registration Number:	2961533	CORE
Registration Number:	3311673	X-FIT
Registration Number:	3100257	SHOCK DOCTOR SPORTS TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3195697	SHOCK DOCTOR
Registration Number:	3108851	SHOCK DOCTOR SPORTS TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3111450	CORE°

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0622

900109011

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667000

Email: shouse@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Jodi A. DeSchane/Sarah M. House

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73893-303859
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. House
Signature:	/Sarah M. House/
Date:	06/16/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=EZ Gard - Articles of Correction 5-24-2001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0623

7A-354

#### ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

OF

## E-Z GARD INDUSTRIES, INC.

The undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer of E-Z Gard Industries, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, hereby provides the following information pursuant to Minn. Stat. §5.16, Subd. 2:

- The instrument to be corrected was filed by Jon D. Kittelsen, the incorporator of E-Z Gard Industries, Inc. Mr. Kittelsen is no longer a shareholder, officer or director of E-Z Gard Industries, Inc.
- The instrument to be corrected is the Articles of Incorporation of E-Z Gard Industries, Inc., which was filed with the State of Minnesota on April 26, 1991.
- 3. The inaccuracy, error or defect in the instrument to be corrected is the 'valusion of the hyphen in the corporation's name. The name should have been EZ Gard Industries, Inc. rather than E-Z Gard Industries, Inc. The corporation has generally excluded the hyphen in conducting its business.
- 4. The corrected form of the instrument to be corrected is as follows:

### ARTICLE 1

### NAME

The name of the corporation is EZ Gard Industries, Inc.  $\mathcal{I}$ 

The filing of these Articles of Correction is made pursuant to the unanimous authority and direction of the Board of Directors of EZ Gard Industries, Inc. These Articles of Correction are executed effective the 24th day of April, 2001.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

MAY 2 4 2001

Secretary of State

Steven J. Washburn Chief Executive Officer

 $98730^{4}$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0624

**RECORDED: 06/16/2008**